(R-2021-376)

RESOLUTION NUMBERR- 313473

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE  APR 1 4 2021

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL. OF THE CITY OF
SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE
SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH
INDUSTRIAL/ORGANIZATIONAL SOLUTIONS, INC. FOR
THE PROVISION OF CONSULTING SERVICES FOR FIRE-
RESCUE PROMOTIONAL EXAMINATIONS.

WHEREAS, on November 14, 2017, the City of San Diego entered into a contract with
Industrial/Organizational Solutions, Inc. (/O Solutions) for the provision of consulting services
for Fire-Rescue promotional examinations in the amoﬁnt of $83,230; and

WHEREAS, through this contract, /O Solutions performs a job analysis and develops
and administers promotional exams for the Fire Captain and Battalion Chief ranks of the Fire-
Rescue Department; and

WHEREAS, the contract with I/O Solutions was amended in 2019 to increase the
contract amount by $166,460 for a total contract amount of $249,690; and

WHEREAS, the City now seeks approval of a Resolution authorizing the Mayor, or his
designee, to execute the Second Amendment with IO Solutions to increase the contract amount
by $167,746, for a total contract amount of $417,436; and

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of San Diego, that the Mayor, or his
designee, is authorized to execute the Second Amendment to the Contract with
Industrial/Organizational Solutions, Inc. for the provision of consulting services for Fire-Rescue
promotional examinations, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Second Amendment to

the Contract, on file in the Office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 3 1 Q 4 7 3

-PAGE 1 OF 2-




(R-2021-376)

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chief Financial Officer is authorized to expend
an amount not to exceed $167,746, for the purposes of executing this Second Amendment,
contingent upon the Chief Financial Officer first certifying funds are, or will be, on deposit with
the City Treasurer.

APPROVED: MARA W. ELLIOTT, City Attorney

By &5/ Laura DePoister
Laura M. DePoister

Deputy City Attorney

LEE:hm

March 17, 2021
Or.Dept:PSE

Doc. No.: 2613535

I certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this
meeting of ___04/06/2021 )

ELIZABETH S. MALAND
City Clerk

By _/s/ Matthew R. Hilario
Deputy City Clerk

Approved: 4" l la(¢l //ﬁw W
(date) BTODD GLO@Jayor

Vetoed:

(date) TODD GLORIA, Mayor

-PAGE 2 OF 2-




Passed by the Council of The City of San Diego on APR -.06 202 , by the following vote:

-
1
W
v

Councilmembers Nays Not Present  Recused
Joe LaCava

Jennifer Campbell

Stephen Whitburn

Monica Montgomery Steppe
Marni von Wilpert

Chris Cate

Raul A. Campillo

Vivian Moreno

Sean Elo-Rivera

NN EES
o o s o
o s s s
N N I I U I O

Date of final passage APR 1 4 2021 .

(Please note: When a resolution is approved by the Mayor, the date of final passage is the
date the approved resolution was returned to the Office of the City Clerk.)

TODD GLORIA
AUTHENTICATED BY: Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

ELIZABETH S. MALAND
(Seal) City Clerk of/fhe City of San Diego, California.

, Deputy

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution Number R-




